

City of Star Parks, Art, & Beautification Committee Star City Hall Public Art Exhibit Artist Agreement



The Artist assumes and agrees to hold harmless the City of Star and its employees against any and all claims or losses arising from or caused to Artist's work due to the installation, placement, removal, of the Artist's works displayed on/in City property, excluding any such liability caused by the grossly negligent acts or omissions of the City of Star and its employees.

The Artist acknowledges that the City of Star does not maintain insurance covering the Artist's property or liability. It is the sole responsibility of the Artist to obtain any property damage, liability, business interruption, and any other type of insurance covering any and all losses by the Artist.

I do hereby accept the conditions set forth above.

Artist Name (print):

Artist Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_